PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Patrick B. Usoro	09/03/2009
Alan L. Browne	09/03/2009
Steven G. Corrion	09/08/2009
Xiujie Gao	09/03/2009
Nancy L. Johnson	09/03/2009
Nilesh D. Mankame	09/03/2009
Lawrence C. Maugh	09/04/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GM GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY OPERATIONS, INC.
Street Address:	300 Renaissance Center
City:	Detroit
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48265-3000

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12556146

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500957712

Fax Number: (913)217-7658

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 816-204-6430 Email: wjj@jacobllc.com SLJ, LLC Correspondent Name:

324 E. 11th St., Ste. 101 Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64106

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P003207-RD-MJL

PATENT

REEL: 023206 FRAME: 0924

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William J. Jacob
Total Attachments: 4 source=Assignment_P003207#page1.tif source=Assignment_P003207#page2.tif source=Assignment_P003207#page3.tif source=Assignment_P003207#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 023206 FRAME: 0925

Inventor's signature

Customer No. 76598 P003207-RD-MJL, Page 1

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to GM GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY OPERATIONS, INC., the entire right, title and interest, in all countries and application types, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application P003207-RD-MJL entitled

ACTIVE MATERIAL BASED SEATBELT WEBBING PRESENTER

liled, I authorize atto	a declaration dated as indicated below. If the and WILLIAM J ate of said application here in parentheses () when known.	IACOR to insert the application
If the patent applicat said provisional appl	ion has been filed provisionally, the application(s) assigned herein are as follows:	tion number and filing date of
US Provisional Seria 61/097501	l No Filed 16-SEP-2008	
Inventor's signature	takel Bloms	Date 9/3/2009
Full name:	PATRICK B. USORO	Declaration dated:
Residence:	TROY, MICHIGAN	9/3/2009
Inventor's signature	alort. Assure	Date 9/3/2009
Full name:	ALAN L. BROWNE	Declaration dated:
Residence:	GROSSE POINTE, MICHIGAN	9/3/2009
Inventor's signature		Date
Full name:	STEVEN G. CORRION	Declaration dated:
Residence:	OXFORD, MICHIGAN	

PATENT

Date

REEL: 023206 FRAME: 0926

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to GM GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY OPERATIONS, INC., the entire right, title and interest, in all countries and application types, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application P003207-RD-MJL entitled

ACTIVE MATERIAL BASED SEATBELT WEBBING PRESENTER

filed, I authorize atto	a declaration dated as indicated below. In parentheses when the arrangement of said application here in parentheses when known.	J. JACOB to insert the application
	ion has been filed provisionally, the application(s) assigned herein are as follows:	_
US Provisional Seria 61/097501	al No Filed 16-SEP-2008	
Inventor's signature		Date
Full name:	PATRICK B. USORO	Declaration dated:
Residence:	TROY, MICHIGAN	
Inventor's signature		Date
Full name:	ALAN L. BROWNE	Declaration dated:
Residence:	GROSSE POINTE, MICHIGAN	
Inventor's signature	Eten Glomon	Date 9/8/09
Full name :	STEVEN G. CORRION	Declaration dated:
Residence:	OXFORD, MICHIGAN	9/8/09
Inventor's signature		Date

PATENT REEL: 023206 FRAME: 0927 Customer No. 76598
P003207-RD-MJL, Page 2

Full name: XIUJIE GAO Declaration dated: Residence: TROY, MICHIGAN Inventor's signature Full name: NANCY L. JOHNSON Declaration dated: Residence: NORTHVILLE, MICHIGAN Date 9/3/89 Inventor's signature Full name: NILESH D. MANKAME Declaration dated: 9/3/09 Residence: ANN ARBOR, MICHIGAN Inventor's signature Full name: LAWRENCE C. MAUGH Declaration dated:

ANN ARBOR, MI

Residence:

PATENT

REEL: 023206 FRAME: 0928

RECORDED: 09/09/2009

Customer No. 76598 P003207-RD-MJL, Page 2

Full name: XIUJIE GAO Declaration dated: TROY, MICHIGAN Residence : Inventor's signature Date Full name: NANCY L. JOHNSON Declaration dated: Residence: NORTHVILLE, MICHIGAN Inventor's signature Date_ Full name: NILESH D. MANKAME Declaration dated: Residence: ANN ARBOR, MICHIGAN Inventor's signature Date September 4, 2009 Full name: LAWRENCE C. MAUGH Declaration dated: Residence: ANN ARBOR, MI